
PREDICTION OF AN AEROENGINE PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS AND 

THERMODYNAMIC PARAMETRIC STUDY (DESIGN POINT STUDY) 

WAN MOHD HAFIZQ BIN WAN SAPIANSORI 

(2006133719) 

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of Bachelor 

of Engineering (Hons) Mechanical 

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 

NOVEMBER 2009 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Firstly I would like to thank Allah SWT for allowing me to complete my 

Final Year Project II (KJM 660) without much complication. I would like to express 

my sincere gratitude and appreciations to my supervisor En Mohd Hafiz Bin Mohd 

Noh for his continue support, generous guidance, help, patience and encouragement 

in the duration of the thesis preparation until its completion. I would like to thank all 

the people involved and my highest gratitude to those who have given me guidance 

and support and also useful advices upon completion of this project and thesis. 

Next, I would like to extend my special thanks and express my sincerest 

appreciation to my project team member, Mr. Faez, Mr Shauki and Mr. Adam Fikri 

for assisted me and for giving a lot of brilliant ideas in conducting this project in 

developing the gas turbine program by use of MATLAB and SDVIULINK software. 

Thanks also to my friends who work together in conducting this project and 

gave their aids. Without them, it will be difficult for me to make this project become 

reality. Besides, special thanks to my family for their encouragement and moral 

supports. 

Finally, to all peoples who involved directly or indirectly upon completing 

this project, I am really grateful for it. All of your contribution and efforts are well 

appreciated and well remembered. May Allah bless all of you. Thank you. 

ii 



ABSTRACT 

The purpose of this research was to determine the performances of the gas turbine 

aeroengine specifically in design point optimization. The main objective of 

parametric cyucle analysis is to relate the engine performance parameters which are 

net thrust (FN) and specific fuel consumption (SFC) to design choices such as 

compressor pressure ratio (PR), fan pressure ratio (FPR), bypass pressure ratio 

(BPR), to design limitations such as turbine entry temperature (TET), compressor 

exit pressure with the flight environment such as Mach number, ambient pressure 

and temperature. From this analysis, we can easily to determine the engine type, 

shape and size of engine components to give optimum performance. To develop 

design point result, MATLAB and SIMULINK software being use to develop 

computer program for developing the result of all performances with interactive 

human interface. From research, the set value of output parameter such as thrust and 

TSFC calculated by the computer software results the variation of input parameter 

design such as altitude, Mach number and TET and from these data set, the design 

point of a gas turbine aeroengine type and size can be determine. The significant of 

the research is to developing computer software for Propulsion Laboratory Faculty of 

Mechanical Engineering for students to study related field regarding to gas turbine 

cycle such as thermodynamics and propulsion. 

i i i 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

PAGE TITLE i 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv 

LIST OF TABLES vii 

LIST OF FIGURES x 

LIST OF FORMULA xii 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction of Gas Turbine 1 

Fundamental and Applications 

1.1 Gas Turbine Aeroengine 3 

1.2 Problem Statement 4 

1.3 Objectives 5 

1.4 Scope of research 5 

1.5 Methodology 5 

1.6 Significance of Research 6 

iv 



CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 

2.1 

2.1.1 

2.1.2 

2.1.3 

2.1.4 

2.1.5 

2.1.6 

2.1.6 

2.2 

2.3 

2.3.1 

2.3.2 

2.3.3 

2.3.4 

2.4 

2.4.1 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

2.4.3 

2.4.4 

2.5 

2.5.1 

2.52 

Introduction to the Gas Turbine Aeroengine 

Component of gas turbine aeroengine 

Intake 

Compressor 

Combustion Chamber 

Turbine 

Bypass Duct 

Fan 

Nozzle 

Single spool and multi-spool 

Classification of Gas Turbine Engine 

Turbojet 

Turbofan 

Turboprop 

Turboshaft 

Performance of the Gas Turbine Aeroengine 

Thrust (FN) 

Specific Fuel Consumption (SFC) 

Propulsive efficiency (r|p) 

Thermal efficiency (nth) 

Overall efficiency (no) 

Design Point Performance and Engine 

Concepts Design 

Design point performance parameter 

Design point performance plot 

7 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

11 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

14 

15 

16 

16 

16 

17 

17 

18 

19 

CHAPTER 3 MATLAB AND SIMULINK 

3.0 Introduction 21 

3.1 MATLAB 21 

v 


