

PREDICTION OF AN AEROENGINE PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS AND THERMODYNAMIC PARAMETRIC STUDY (DESIGN POINT STUDY)

WAN MOHD HAFIZQ BIN WAN SAPIANSORI (2006133719)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Mechanical

> Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

> > **NOVEMBER 2009**

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly I would like to thank Allah SWT for allowing me to complete my Final Year Project II (KJM 660) without much complication. I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciations to my supervisor En Mohd Hafiz Bin Mohd Noh for his continue support, generous guidance, help, patience and encouragement in the duration of the thesis preparation until its completion. I would like to thank all the people involved and my highest gratitude to those who have given me guidance and support and also useful advices upon completion of this project and thesis.

Next, I would like to extend my special thanks and express my sincerest appreciation to my project team member, Mr. Faez, Mr Shauki and Mr. Adam Fikri for assisted me and for giving a lot of brilliant ideas in conducting this project in developing the gas turbine program by use of MATLAB and SIMULINK software.

Thanks also to my friends who work together in conducting this project and gave their aids. Without them, it will be difficult for me to make this project become reality. Besides, special thanks to my family for their encouragement and moral supports.

Finally, to all peoples who involved directly or indirectly upon completing this project, I am really grateful for it. All of your contribution and efforts are well appreciated and well remembered. May Allah bless all of you. Thank you.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to determine the performances of the gas turbine aeroengine specifically in design point optimization. The main objective of parametric cyucle analysis is to relate the engine performance parameters which are net thrust (F_N) and specific fuel consumption (SFC) to design choices such as compressor pressure ratio (PR), fan pressure ratio (FPR), bypass pressure ratio (BPR), to design limitations such as turbine entry temperature (TET), compressor exit pressure with the flight environment such as Mach number, ambient pressure and temperature. From this analysis, we can easily to determine the engine type, shape and size of engine components to give optimum performance. To develop design point result, MATLAB and SIMULINK software being use to develop computer program for developing the result of all performances with interactive human interface. From research, the set value of output parameter such as thrust and TSFC calculated by the computer software results the variation of input parameter design such as altitude, Mach number and TET and from these data set, the design point of a gas turbine aeroengine type and size can be determine. The significant of the research is to developing computer software for Propulsion Laboratory Faculty of Mechanical Engineering for students to study related field regarding to gas turbine cycle such as thermodynamics and propulsion.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
PAGE TITLE	í
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	х
LIST OF FORMULA	xii

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0	Introduction of Gas Turbine	1	1
	Fundamental and Applications		
1.1	Gas Turbine Aeroengine		3
1.2	Problem Statement		4
1.3	Objectives		5
1.4	Scope of research		5
1.5	Methodology		5
1.6	Significance of Research		6

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction to the Gas Turbine Aeroengine	7
2.1	Component of gas turbine aeroengine	8
2.1.1	Intake	8
2.1.2	Compressor	8
2.1.3	Combustion Chamber	9
2.1.4	Turbine	9
2.1.5	Bypass Duct	10
2.1.6	Fan	10
2.1.6	Nozzle	10
2.2	Single spool and multi-spool	11
2.3	Classification of Gas Turbine Engine	12
2.3.1	Turbojet	12
2.3.2	Turbofan	12
2.3.3	Turboprop	13
2.3.4	Turboshaft	13
2.4	Performance of the Gas Turbine Aeroengine	14
2.4.1	Thrust (FN)	15
2.4.1	Specific Fuel Consumption (SFC)	16
2.4.2	Propulsive efficiency (ηp)	16
2.4.3	Thermal efficiency (nth)	16
2.4.4	Overall efficiency (no)	17
2.5	Design Point Performance and Engine	17
	Concepts Design	
2.5.1	Design point performance parameter	18
2.52	Design point performance plot	19

CHAPTER 3 MATLAB AND SIMULINK

3.0	Introduction	21
3.1	MATLAB	21